US.Department Kansas Division 6111 SW 29" Street, Suite 100

of Transportation Topeka, Kansas 66614-4271

Federal Highway
Administration

January 7, 2010

FHWA Approval of an Amendment to the
FY 2010-2013 Kansas STIP

Ms. Deb Miller

Secretary of Transportation

Kansas Department of Transportation
Eisenhower State Office Building
Topeka, Kansas 66603

Dear Ms. Miller:

As requested by your January 5, 2010 letter, our office has reviewed the proposed Amendment to
the FY 2010-2013 Kansas Statewide Transportation Improvement Program (STIP). Based on
our review, we find that this STIP Amendment is based on a statewide transportation planning
process that substantially meets the requirements of 23 U.S.C. 134 and 135, 49 U.S.C. 5303 and
5304, and 23 CFR 450. The STIP Amendment is hereby approved.

If you have any questions or need additional information, please contact Byron Low at (785)
271-2448, Extension 205.

Sincerely yours,

J. Michael Bowen, P.E.
Division Administrator
Federal Highway Administration
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January 5, 2010

J. Michael Bowen, P.E.

Division Administrator

Federal Highway Administration
6111 SW 29" Street

Topeka, Kansas 66614

RE: FY 2010 - STIP 1* QUARTER SUMMARY
Dear Mr. Bowen:
The projects on the enclosed amendment list to the FY 2010 Statewide Transportation
Improvement Program (STIP) were published in the Kansas Register for public comment. Since
the comment period for these projects has been concluded, we request that they be added to the
FY 2010 STIP.
If you have any questions, please contact Susie Lovelady at 785-296-0281.
Sincerely,

— ol

Deb Miller
Secretary of Transportation

Enclosure

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF TRANSPORTATION
Dwight D. Eisenhower State Office Building
700 S.W. Harrison Street: Topeka, KS 66603-3745 « (785)296-346] Fax: (785) 296-1095

Hearing Impaired - 711 * ¢-mail: publicinfo@ksdot.org * Public Access at North Entrance of Building



ROUTE

Us-24
K-7

COUNTY
NAME
JACKSON
RAWLINS
STATEWIDE
STATEWIDE
STATEWIDE
CLAY
CHEROKEE
STATEWIDE
PRATT
REPUBLIC
RUSH
STATEWIDE
COWLEY
ELLIS

RILEY
GEARY
SALINE
RENO
DICKINSON
BUTLER

KDOT
PROJECT
NUMBER
C-4586-01
C-4587-01
KA-0431-10
KA-0432-10
KA-0433-10
KA-0708-01
KA-1586-01
KA-1810-01
KA-1811-01
KA-1812-01
KA-1813-01
X-2216-11
U-2293-01
U-2295-01
U-2298-01
U-2300-01
U-2301-01
X-2770-01
X-2772-01
X-2773-01

PROJECTS TO BE AMENDED TO 1ST QTR - FISCAL YEAR 2010 STIP

WORK
DESCRIPTION TYPE
RS324 WEST EDGE OF CIRCLEVILLE GRBRS
3.5 MI S AND 4.0 Ml W OF ATWOOD GRBERS
PAVEMENT MARKING PROJECTS FOR FY 2010 PMR
HIGHWAY LIGHTING PROJECTS FOR FY 2010 LGT
STATEWIDE SIGNING PROJECTS FOR FY 2010 SIGN

BR#4, ABANDONED RR & HUNTRESS CR IN CLAY CENTER GRBRS
K-7: K-7/US-160 JCT(COLUMBUS), NORTH TO CK/ICR COLN PE
NKCR RLWY IN CN, RA & DC COUN;ST FRANCIS SUBDIVISIO RRIMP
SAWYER EXPANSION, KS & OK RR (FARMERS COOP) RRIMP
NESIKA SIDETRACK AT SCANDIA, KYLE RAILROAD CO. RRIMP
ALEXANDER EXPANSION, KS & OK RR(FARMERS COOP) RRIMP

STATEWIDE PE FOR RR INSPECTIONS PE
WINFIELD: VIKING BLVD BET WARREN AVE & HN BANNER R GRSU
HAYS: 41ST ST FROM US183 BI-PASS TO HALL ST GRBRS

MANHATTAN: MCCALL RD EXTENSION FROM US24 TO 4TH £ GRSU
JUNCTION CITY: WASHINGTON ST FROM ASH TO CHESTNU TRSIG
SALINA: MAGNOLIA RD FROM OHIO ST TO MARKLEY RD GRBRS

K&O & RED ROCK ROAD AT YODER FLTSG
UPRR & 400 AVENUE SOUTHWEST OF HERINGTON FLTSG
UPRR & 160TH STREET NORTH EDGE OF ELBING FLTSG

1/5/2010

(M)
PROJ
LEN
0.100
0.200
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
11.064
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.800
1.000
0.000
0.000
1.500
0.000
0.000
0.000

FIA
PROJECT
NUMBER
€458(601)
C458(701)
A043(110)
A043(210)
A043(310)
A070(801)
A158(601)
A181(001)
A181(101)
A181(201)
A181(301)
X221(611)
U229(301)
U229(501)
U229(801)
u230(001)
U230(101)
X277(001)
X277(201)
X277(301)

FUND WORK EXPECTED
CAT PRO- PHASE  FIATO

CODE RATA ESTIMATE OBLIGATE
BHS 80.00  $203,550 $162,840
BRO 80.00  $312,203 $249,762
HSIP  100.00 $4,890,000 $4,890,000
HSIP  100.00  $734,000 $734,000
HSIP  100.00 $1,470,000 $1,470,000
BRF 10000  $13,000  $13,000
STP 10000 150,000 150,000
ARRA 10000 2995863 476,826
ARRA 10000 244098 195278
ARRA 10000 521,000 371,000
ARRA 100.00 198,088 158,470
HSIP 100.00 200,000 $200,000
STP  80.00 $1,718,000 $1,374,400
STP  80.00 $3,988,000 $2,708,000
STP  B0.00 $2,487,000 $1,989,600
STP 8000  $934,000 §$747,200
STP 8000 $5,848,000 $1,430,000
HSIP 100.00  $251,000 $251,000
HSIP 100.00  $226,000 $226,000
HSIP 10000  $201,000 $201,000

WORK
PHASE
CONST
CONST
CONST
CONST
CONST
ROW
PE
CONST
CONST
CONST
CONST

CONST
CONST
CONST
CONST
CONST
CONST
CONST
CONST

PLANNED
YEAR
OBLIGATION
2012
2011
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2012
2013
201
2011
2012
2010
2010
2010



