

## **Kansas Division**

6111 SW 29<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 100 Topeka, Kansas 66614-4271

January 7, 2010

FHWA Approval of an Amendment to the FY 2010-2013 Kansas STIP

Ms. Deb Miller Secretary of Transportation Kansas Department of Transportation Eisenhower State Office Building Topeka, Kansas 66603

Dear Ms. Miller:

As requested by your January 5, 2010 letter, our office has reviewed the proposed Amendment to the FY 2010-2013 Kansas Statewide Transportation Improvement Program (STIP). Based on our review, we find that this STIP Amendment is based on a statewide transportation planning process that substantially meets the requirements of 23 U.S.C. 134 and 135, 49 U.S.C. 5303 and 5304, and 23 CFR 450. The STIP Amendment is hereby approved.

If you have any questions or need additional information, please contact Byron Low at (785) 271-2448, Extension 205.

Sincerely yours,

J. Michael Bowen, P.E. Division Administrator

March,

Federal Highway Administration







January 5, 2010

J. Michael Bowen, P.E. Division Administrator Federal Highway Administration 6111 SW 29<sup>th</sup> Street Topeka, Kansas 66614

RE: FY 2010 - STIP 1st QUARTER SUMMARY

Dear Mr. Bowen:

The projects on the enclosed amendment list to the FY 2010 Statewide Transportation Improvement Program (STIP) were published in the Kansas Register for public comment. Since the comment period for these projects has been concluded, we request that they be added to the FY 2010 STIP.

If you have any questions, please contact Susie Lovelady at 785-296-0281.

Sincerely,

Deb Miller

Secretary of Transportation

Enclosure

## PROJECTS TO BE AMENDED TO 1ST QTR - FISCAL YEAR 2010 STIP

		KDOT			(MI)	F/A	FUND		WORK	EXPECTED		PLANNED
	COUNTY	PROJECT		WORK	PROJ	PROJECT	CAT	PRO-	PHASE	F/A TO	WORK	YEAR
ROUTE	NAME	NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	TYPE	LEN	NUMBER	CODE	RATA		OBLIGATE	PHASE	OBLIGATION
	JACKSON	C-4586-01	RS324 WEST EDGE OF CIRCLEVILLE	GRBRS	0.100	C458(601)	BHS	80.00	\$203,550	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	CONST	2012
	RAWLINS	C-4587-01	3.5 MI S AND 4.0 MI W OF ATWOOD	GRBRS	0.200		BRO	80.00	\$312,203		CONST	2011
US-24 K-7	STATEWIDE	KA-0431-10	PAVEMENT MARKING PROJECTS FOR FY 2010	PMR	0.000	A043(110)	HSIP	100.00		\$4,890,000	CONST	2010
	STATEWIDE	KA-0432-10	HIGHWAY LIGHTING PROJECTS FOR FY 2010	LGT		A043(210)	HSIP	100.00	\$734,000		CONST	2010
	STATEWIDE	KA-0433-10	STATEWIDE SIGNING PROJECTS FOR FY 2010	SIGN		A043(310)	HSIP	100,00		\$1,470,000	CONST	2010
	CLAY	KA-0708-01	BR#4, ABANDONED RR & HUNTRESS CR IN CLAY CENTER	GRBRS	0.000	A070(801)	BRF	100.00	\$13,000	(19) # 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	ROW	2010
	CHEROKEE	KA-1586-01	K-7: K-7/US-160 JCT(COLUMBUS), NORTH TO CK/CR CO LN	PE	11.064	A158(601)	STP	100.00	150,000		PE	2010
	STATEWIDE	KA-1810-01	NKCR RLWY IN CN, RA & DC COUN;ST FRANCIS SUBDIVISIO	RRIMP	0.000	A181(001)	ARRA	100.00	2,995,863	0.000	CONST	2010
	PRATT	KA-1811-01	SAWYER EXPANSION, KS & OK RR (FARMERS COOP)	RRIMP	0.000	A181(101)	ARRA	100.00	244,098	195,278	CONST	2010
	REPUBLIC	KA-1812-01	NESIKA SIDETRACK AT SCANDIA, KYLE RAILROAD CO.	RRIMP	0.000	A181(201)	ARRA	100.00	521,000	371,000	CONST	2010
	RUSH	KA-1813-01	ALEXANDER EXPANSION, KS & OK RR(FARMERS COOP)	RRIMP	0.000	A181(301)	ARRA	100.00	198,088		CONST	2010
	STATEWIDE	X-2216-11	STATEWIDE PE FOR RR INSPECTIONS	PE	0.000	X221(611)	HSIP	100.00	200,000	\$200,000	PE	2010
	COWLEY	U-2293-01	WINFIELD: VIKING BLVD BET WARREN AVE & HN BANNER R	GRSU	0.800	U229(301)	STP	80.00	\$1,718,000	\$1,374,400	CONST	2012
	ELLIS	U-2295-01	HAYS: 41ST ST FROM US183 BI-PASS TO HALL ST	GRBRS	1.000	U229(501)	STP	80.00	\$3,988,000	\$2,708,000	CONST	2013
	RILEY	U-2298-01	MANHATTAN: MCCALL RD EXTENSION FROM US24 TO 4TH 5	GRSU	0.000	U229(801)	STP	80.00		\$1,989,600	CONST	2011
	GEARY	U-2300-01	JUNCTION CITY: WASHINGTON ST FROM ASH TO CHESTNU	TRSIG	0.000	U230(001)	STP	80.00	\$934,000		CONST	2011
	SALINE	U-2301-01	SALINA: MAGNOLIA RD FROM OHIO ST TO MARKLEY RD	GRBRS	1.500	U230(101)	STP	80.00	\$5,848,000	\$1,430,000	CONST	2012
	RENO	X-2770-01	K&O & RED ROCK ROAD AT YODER	FLTSG	0.000	X277(001)	HSIP	100.00	\$251,000	\$251,000	CONST	2010
	DICKINSON	X-2772-01		FLTSG	0.000	X277(201)	HSIP	100.00	\$226,000	\$226,000	CONST	2010
	BUTLER	X-2773-01	UPRR & 160TH STREET NORTH EDGE OF ELBING	FLTSG	0.000	X277(301)	HSIP	100.00	\$201,000	\$201,000	CONST	2010